17 Preferred Stock 72,075 0.91 % 4.75% 0.04%
16 Short-Term Debt 1,685,443 21.28% 6.49% 1.38% 1.38%

- - - -  18 Common Equity (A) 3,408,110 43.03% 9.97% 4.29%
19 Total (B) 7,920,313 100.00% 9.16% 4.83%

23
~~ ~

24 Equity Ratio (Common Equity / Total Debt) = (A)/(B) = 0.430300
25

26
-7

0.789/Equity Ratio = 0.018336

28 Return on Common Equity =.0814 + (0.789/Equity Ratio) = 9.97%

Supporting Schedules: 0-2, D-3, D-4, D-5, 0-7
Recap Schedules: A-1, A-2, C-3

41

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company

Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2000
Interim [ 1 Final [x J
Historic [ ] or Projected [XI

Femandina Beach Water Division
Schedule: 6-1
Page 1 of 3
Docket No.: 990535-WU
Preparer. Cheryl Martin

Explanation: Provide the dWlatiOn of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount I other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Balance Utility U t i l i  Requested Requested
Line - Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Suppatinp I - NO. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Scheduke(s

OPERATING REVENUES 2,242,875 621 2,243,496 649,855 2,893,351 84

Operation 8 Maintenance 1,066,013 9,436 1,075,449 1,384 1,076,833 5 5
I 1  2

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 336,283 18,814 355,097 355,097 B-13

Amortization
l 3

4

Taxes Other Than Income

6 Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
l 7

8

RATE BASE

1 10 RATEOFRETURN

11 See Schedule 8-3 for adjustments.

453,156 453,156 64,492 517,648 5 1  5

(1 1,013) (10,397) (2 1,4 10) 219,751 198,341 C-1

1,844,439 17,853 1,862,292 285,627 2,147,919

398,436 (1 7,232) 381,204 364,228 745,432

8,053,748 141,619 8,195,367 8,195,367 A-1

4.95% 4.65% 9.10%

4 2